

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 PROJECT : ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTHWEST ROCK, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 3300 GALVIN RD 642 NEWSKAH RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 ABERDEEN WA 985200002
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 280500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	38,000.00	-34.74 %	24,800.00	-13,200	20,300.00	-46.58 %	33,500.00	-11.84 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	2,000.00	350.00 %	9,000.00	7,000	8,000.00	300.00 %	8,000.00	300.00 %
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4890.0000	C.Y.	13.0000 63,570.00	7.4000 -43.08 %	7.4000 36,186.00	-27,384	6.2000 30,318.00	-52.31 % -33,252	4.5000 22,005.00	-65.38 % -41,565
DRAINAGE										
4	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 4590.0000	TON	22.0000 100,980.00	17.0000 -22.73 %	17.0000 78,030.00	-22,950	23.5000 107,865.00	6.82 % 6,885	21.7500 99,832.50	-1.14 % -1,148
5	QUARRY SPALLS 7600.0000	TON	27.0000 205,200.00	17.5000 -35.19 %	17.5000 133,000.00	-72,200	18.0000 136,800.00	-33.33 % -68,400	16.7500 127,300.00	-37.96 % -77,900
6	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 255.0000	L.F.	30.0000 7,650.00	20.0000 -33.33 %	20.0000 5,100.00	-2,550	11.0000 2,805.00	-63.33 % -4,845	16.7500 4,271.25	-44.17 % -3,379
7	HORIZONTAL DRAINS 840.0000	L.F.	12.0000 10,080.00	19.0000 58.33 %	19.0000 15,960.00	5,880	15.0000 12,600.00	25.00 % 2,520	22.0000 18,480.00	83.33 % 8,400
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 43.0000	TON	35.0000 1,505.00	50.0000 42.86 %	50.0000 2,150.00	645	24.0000 1,032.00	-31.43 % -473	50.0000 2,150.00	42.86 % 645
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	50.0000 250.00	50.0000 0.00 %	50.0000 250.00	0	260.0000 1,300.00	420.00 % 1,050	300.0000 1,500.00	500.00 % 1,250
10	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.7900	ACRE	2,500.0000 6,975.00	1,272.0000 -49.12 %	1,272.0000 3,548.88	-3,426	1,300.0000 3,627.00	-48.00 % -3,348	1,500.0000 4,185.00	-40.00 % -2,790

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 PROJECT : ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200	NORTHWEST ROCK, INC. 642 NEWSKAH RD ABERDEEN WA 985200002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 280500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	CHECK DAM									
	9.0000	L.F.	60.0000	25.00 %	75.0000	135	30.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %
			540.00		675.00		270.00	-270	450.00	-90
12	STREET CLEANING									
	20.0000	HR	100.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000		85.0000	-15.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %
			2,000.00	-1,000	1,000.00		1,700.00	-300	5,000.00	3,000
13	SILT FENCE									
	2950.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000		2.8000	-44.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %
			14,750.00	-5,900	8,850.00		8,260.00	-6,490	11,800.00	-2,950
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,550.00		2,550.00		2,550.00		2,550.00	
TRAFFIC										
15	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	263.0000	L.F.	25.0000	4.00 %	26.0000		26.0000	4.00 %	35.2000	40.80 %
			6,575.00	263	6,838.00		6,838.00	263	9,257.60	2,683
16	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		-21.46 %				-17.50 %		-32.50 %
			40,000.00	-8,585	31,415.00		33,000.00	-7,000	27,000.00	-13,000
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	236.0000	S.F.	10.0000	20.00 %	12.0000		9.0000	-10.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %
			2,360.00	472	2,832.00		2,124.00	-236	3,540.00	1,180
OTHER ITEMS										
18	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
20	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/05/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:09

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 02X308
 PROJECT : ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTHWEST ROCK, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 3300 GALVIN RD 642 NEWSKAH RD
 98531-9064
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 ABERDEEN WA 985200002
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 280500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
21	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-66.67 %	750.00	-50.00 %
22	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.	760.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-75.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %
			3,040.00	1,520.00	-1,520	760.00	-2,280	3,800.00	760
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$512,530.00	\$367,209.88	-28.35%	\$383,654.00	-25.15%	\$388,376.35	-24.22%

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 PROJECT : 02X308
 ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ELTING INCORPORATED	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
780 82ND DR	1904 SE 6TH PLACE	1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	98604-8300	98801-1530
CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900	WENATCHEE WA 988070598
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	38,000.00	0.00 %	38,000.00	0	40,000.00	5.26 %	28,400.00	-25.26 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	2,000.00	100.00 %	4,000.00	2,000	15,000.00	650.00 %	10,500.00	425.00 %
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4890.0000	C.Y.	13.0000 63,570.00	-30.77 % -19,560	9.0000 44,010.00		8.0000 39,120.00	-38.46 % -24,450	7.5000 36,675.00	-42.31 % -26,895
DRAINAGE										
4	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 4590.0000	TON	22.0000 100,980.00	-18.18 % -18,360	18.0000 82,620.00		17.0000 78,030.00	-22.73 % -22,950	23.0000 105,570.00	4.55 % 4,590
5	QUARRY SPALLS 7600.0000	TON	27.0000 205,200.00	-33.33 % -68,400	18.0000 136,800.00		18.0000 136,800.00	-33.33 % -68,400	23.0000 174,800.00	-14.81 % -30,400
6	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 255.0000	L.F.	30.0000 7,650.00	-20.00 % -1,530	24.0000 6,120.00		26.0000 6,630.00	-13.33 % -1,020	45.0000 11,475.00	50.00 % 3,825
7	HORIZONTAL DRAINS 840.0000	L.F.	12.0000 10,080.00	66.67 % 6,720	20.0000 16,800.00		28.0000 23,520.00	133.33 % 13,440	16.0000 13,440.00	33.33 % 3,360
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 43.0000	TON	35.0000 1,505.00	-14.29 % -215	30.0000 1,290.00		23.0000 989.00	-34.29 % -516	60.0000 2,580.00	71.43 % 1,075
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	50.0000 250.00	700.00 % 1,750	400.0000 2,000.00		354.0000 1,770.00	608.00 % 1,520	100.0000 500.00	100.00 % 250
10	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.7900	ACRE	2,500.0000 6,975.00	-44.00 % -3,069	1,400.0000 3,906.00		1,485.0000 4,143.15	-40.60 % -2,832	1,275.0000 3,557.25	-49.00 % -3,418

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 PROJECT : 02X308
 : ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ELTING INCORPORATED	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
780 82ND DR	1904 SE 6TH PLACE	1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	98604-8300	98801-1530
CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	BATTLEGROUNND WA 986041900	WENATCHEE WA 988070598
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	EST. QUANTITY		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	EST. QUANTITY		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	EST. QUANTITY			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
11	CHECK DAM	L.F.	60.0000	9.0000	-75.00 %	15.0000	100.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	540.00	-58.33 %	135.00	225.00
12	STREET CLEANING	HR	100.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	150.0000	2,000.00	50.00 %	2,000.00	3,000.00
13	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000	2950.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	3.0000	14,750.00	-40.00 %	8,850.00	8,850.00
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %	2,550.00	2,550.00	0.00 %	2,550.00	2,550.00	0.00 %	2,550.00	2,550.00
TRAFFIC													
15	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	L.F.	25.0000	263.0000	16.00 %	29.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	28.0000	6,575.00	12.00 %	7,627.00	7,364.00
16	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-10.00 %	40,000.00	36,000.00	-25.00 %	30,000.00		-25.00 %	30,000.00	30,000.00
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	10.0000	236.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	21.0000	110.00 %	10.0000	2,360.00	0.00 %	1,652.00	2,360.00
OTHER ITEMS													
18	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00		0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00		0.00 %	5.00	5.00
20	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00		0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/05/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:09

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 PROJECT : ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 ELTING INCORPORATED TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 780 82ND DR 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802 98604-8300 98801-1530
 CLACKAMAS OR 970150366 BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900 WENATCHEE WA 988070598
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
21	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			1,500.00	800.00	-46.67%	600.00	-60.00%	500.00	-66.67%
22	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.							
	760.0000		4.0000	1,500.00	-62.50%	3,000.00	-25.00%	2,000.00	-50.00%
			3,040.00	1,140.00	-1,900	2,280.00	-760	1,520.00	-1,520
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$512,530.00	\$399,305.00	-22.09%	\$407,258.15	-20.54%	\$446,871.25	-12.81%

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 02X308
 PROJECT : ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C. 2200 INDUSTRY LN YAKIMA WA 989012136 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION 1311 BLOYD ST KELSO WA 986265603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	38,000.00	31.58 %	50,000.00	12,000	50,000.00	12,000	24,750.00	-34.87 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	2,000.00	150.00 %	5,000.00	3,000	15,000.00	13,000	475.00	-76.25 %
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4890.0000	C.Y.	13.0000 63,570.00	-23.08 % -14,670	10.0000 48,900.00	20.0000 97,800.00	53.85 % 34,230	15.0000 73,350.00	15.38 % 9,780	
DRAINAGE										
4	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 4590.0000	TON	22.0000 100,980.00	31.82 % 32,130	29.0000 133,110.00	32.0000 146,880.00	45.45 % 45,900	45.0000 206,550.00	104.55 % 105,570	
5	QUARRY SPALLS 7600.0000	TON	27.0000 205,200.00	-29.63 % -60,800	19.0000 144,400.00	25.0000 190,000.00	-7.41 % -15,200	27.0000 205,200.00	0.00 % 0	
6	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 255.0000	L.F.	30.0000 7,650.00	0.00 % 0	30.0000 7,650.00	20.0000 5,100.00	-33.33 % -2,550	22.0000 5,610.00	-26.67 % -2,040	
7	HORIZONTAL DRAINS 840.0000	L.F.	12.0000 10,080.00	191.67 % 19,320	35.0000 29,400.00	15.0000 12,600.00	25.00 % 2,520	28.0000 23,520.00	133.33 % 13,440	
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 43.0000	TON	35.0000 1,505.00	42.86 % 645	50.0000 2,150.00	25.0000 1,075.00	-28.57 % -430	70.0000 3,010.00	100.00 % 1,505	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	50.0000 250.00	700.00 % 1,750	400.0000 2,000.00	400.0000 2,000.00	700.00 % 1,750	500.0000 2,500.00	900.00 % 2,250	
10	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.7900	ACRE	2,500.0000 6,975.00	-52.00 % -3,627	1,200.0000 3,348.00	1,300.0000 3,627.00	-48.00 % -3,348	1,350.0000 3,766.50	-46.00 % -3,209	

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 PROJECT : ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C. 2200 INDUSTRY LN YAKIMA WA 989012136 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION 1311 BLOYD ST KELSO WA 986265603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	CHECK DAM									
	9.0000	L.F.	60.0000	233.33 %	200.0000	250.0000	316.67 %	130.0000	116.67 %	
			540.00	1,260	1,800.00	2,250.00	1,710	1,170.00	630	
12	STREET CLEANING									
	20.0000	HR	100.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	260.0000	160.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000	4,000.00	1,700.00	-300	5,200.00	3,200	
13	SILT FENCE									
	2950.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			14,750.00	-2,950	11,800.00	5,900.00	-8,850	11,800.00	-2,950	
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,550.00		2,550.00	2,550.00		2,550.00		
TRAFFIC										
15	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	263.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	26.0000	4.00 %	32.0000	28.00 %	
			6,575.00	1,315	7,890.00	6,838.00	263	8,416.00	1,841	
16	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		-37.50 %			-15.38 %		-45.00 %	
			40,000.00	-15,000	25,000.00	33,850.00	-6,150	22,000.00	-18,000	
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	236.0000	S.F.	10.0000	250.00 %	35.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	18.0000	80.00 %	
			2,360.00	5,900	8,260.00	1,416.00	-944	4,248.00	1,888	
OTHER ITEMS										
18	ROADSIDE CLEANUP			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
		EST.	2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
		EST.	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00		
20	MINOR CHANGE			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
		CALC	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/05/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:09

PS&E JOB NO : 02X308 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006417 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1528
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MP 89 SLIDE REPAIR
 02X308
 PROJECT : ER-0201(013)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER -----
 C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C. THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION RODARTE CONSTRUCTION
 2200 INDUSTRY LN 1311 BLOYD ST 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 YAKIMA WA 989012136 KELSO WA 986265603 98092-5531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
21	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-33.33%	500.00	-66.67%	800.00	-46.67%
22	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.							
	760.0000		4.0000	3.0000	-25.00%	5.0000	25.00%	4.0000	0.00%
			3,040.00	2,280.00	-760	3,800.00	760	3,040.00	0
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$512,530.00	\$493,543.00	-3.70%	\$585,891.00	14.31%	\$610,960.50	19.20%